| Town Board

T

947

NI




Aregular meeting of the Town Board was held at the Town Office on
January 14,1947 at 8;00 P.M.

Present: Supervisor Wright )
Councilmen Rouin and Aber
Justice Decker
Town Superintendent Jacobs S
Town Clerk Kittell - - S,
The meeting was called together by the Supervisor.
The minutes of the last meeting were read and approved,

Bills presented were as followé:

Welfare: k282,39 282,39

‘General:

Frank C,Kittell-Postage 35,06

N.Y.5.FElectric-Barn 8.38.

N.Y.S.Electric-0ffice 1990

Horace Sirrine-Insurance 16,15

H'port Tel. Co. 8,95 .

John Frey-Rent,Justice's Office . 100.00}

John Frey-Eent,Supervisor's Office 100,00, 270,412

Bonds: : )

Frank €. Kittell-Collector 37.07

Frank C. Kittell-Clerk, 6.25

Roy Jacobs-Superintendent 3.00

Willliam Decker-Justice , . 4.00

Greyton Taylor-Justice . 4,00 54,32 %

Youth Center: ’

Leonard Williams-Dancing Classes : 30.00°

Harold Block-Bowling Activities 15.00 45,00

Library: ‘ .

N.Y.5.Electric Corp.’ 9.58

Doubleday Doran & Co.-Books 21,00

Jean#Carr & Co.-Books ' 14.19

Moore,Cattrell Subs. Agency Inc-Books 16.50 61,27 -
(Total 19.75 less 3.25 discount) i RoPY 42 A

Motion by Mr., Rouin, seconded by Mr, Aber that the above bills be
pald. Carried. ' :

Motion by Sﬁpervisor Wright that the Bath Advocate be designated as |14
the Town's newspaper, seconded by Mr. Aber, Carried.

The Supervisor's General and Highway Accounts were audited and
approved, .

Motion made by Mr., Rouin, seconded by Mr. Aber that a public meeting
be held in the Supervisor's Office February 4, 1947 in regards to
buying machinery in excess of $500.00,

Justice Decker was appointed as Delegate to the Associetion of Town
Meetings to be held February 19th, 20th, and 21st,1947 at Albany.

The following appointments for constables was made% John Johnson
Warren Rice [ 47
Archie Sick
John Beam

Motion carried.

Motion made by Mr. Rouin,seconded by Mr. Aber that the following
salaries be paid for the coming year of 1947:

Supervisor $720.00

Town Clerk 840,00 P
Superintendent of Highways 2600.00 f/fﬁfﬁ
Welfare Officer 480,00 af el
Aeting Justice ' 420,00 -

Acting Justice 100,00

2 Councilmen 150,00 ‘

Librarian - 50.0Q - peryyeer

2 Assessors 225,00
-1 Assessory _ 200,00

Corxeriratx ke x -0 )

Election Inspectors 10.00 per day




212

Custodian $50.00
Poll Clerk 10.00 per day

Motion carried,

Supervicsor Wright presented following bills to be added to the minutes
of the last meeting, December 28,1946:

John R. Kuhl ¥.D,-Health $181,35
Archie Sick 166.67
Youth Center Bill 296. 91 $644,93

A1l business completed motion was made by Mr. Aber, seconded by Mr.
Rouin that meeting be adjourned, Cerried.

Mé/ﬁ/%/ -

Frenk C, Kittell, Town Cle




A Public Hearing of the Town Boerd wes held- et the Town Office on’
February 4,1947 at. 8;00 P.M. for the purchasing of a three quarter
ton truck.

SR
Ak b )

Present: Supervisor Wright
Councilmen Aber and Rouin
Justices Decker and Taylor
Town Clerk Kittell

There being mo one present except the board members the meeting was
closed as & public hearing.

Regular meeting of the Town Board was opened.
The meeting was called to order by the Supervisor.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and. approved.

Bills presented were as follows: o

Welfare: . $259.70  $259.70
General: ' .
H.B.Sands%Bond for Sherman Wright 28.50
H.B.Sands-Bomd for Ade McGillivray 3.00
H.B.Seands-~-Supervisor's Highway Bond - £6.41 :
H.B.Sands-Additional am't end. 8.23 - 95.14
Modern Press—Completion Assessment roll 5.25.
Modern Press-1000 Ne.9 Envelopes 7.70 12.95
H'port Tel Co.-Town Office 3.80 3.80
Ada McGillivray-Cleaning(Mrs. Grimley) 1.00 s
Ada McGillivray-Welfare Ass. Dues-Travel exp. 3,00 4,00
Library:
D.W.Putnam-Rent for llbrary(12mo ) 360.00 360.00
$726.59

Motion by Mr. Aber, seconded by Mr. Rouin that the &bove bllle -be
pald. Carried.

213

Hotion by Mr Rouin that Mrs. Leonard Green be re-appointed to serve 5347

for the year 1947 on the Librery Committes. Seconded by Mr. Aber.
Carried.

Motion by Mr, Taylor that the Constables,John Johnson and Warren
Rice receive for salary only the civil fees. Seconded by Mr, Aber.
Carried.

Town Clerk reported fees of $77 31 for the month of January.

All business completed motion was made by Mr. Aber thst meetlng ke
edjourned. Seconded by Mr. Rouin. Carried. .

Frunk C fiizes

Frank C. Kittell, Town Clerk



214

A regular meeting of the Town Board was held at the Town Office on
March 10,1947 at 8:00 P.M.

Present: Supervisor Wright
Councilman Rouin
Justies Decker
Town Superintendent Jacobs
Town Clerk Kittell
L
The meeting was called tegebiter by the Supervisor.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and approved.

Bills presented were as follows:

Welfare: $391.20 391.20
General:

Bank H'port-Service Chg. - 2.55

Bank H'port-Service Chg. 2,38

N.Y.S5. Blectric-0ffice 2.71

Horace Sirrine-Insurence I58. 08

Dennis and Co.-~Marriage Cert. 3.99

John Frey-Rent for American Leglon 1947 2C0.C0

G.G. Hoyt-Insurance 8.26

H'port Tel Co-Town Office 4,320

W.S. Decker-Expenses to Albany £6.27

Ada McGillivray-Clean office ] 1.00 .
Ada NcGillivray-Postage 1.00 430.14
Youth Center: .

Leonard Williaems-Dancing Classes . £0,00

Harold Block-Bowling Activities i 21,00 £1.00
Librarys

Bessers, Stationers . 2,05

N.Y.S. Electric 10.51

Baker and Taylor-Books 38.91 71.47

$953.81

Motion made by Mr. Rouin that the above bills be paid. 8econded and
carried. ) .

Notion made by Nr. Decker that the grader proposition be tabled until
the next meeting. Seconded and carried,

Motion-made by Mr. Rouin that the meeting be adjourned. Seconded and
carried.

Frank C. Kittell, Town Clerk

Sronih @ N7l




215

A special meeting of the Town Board was held at the Town Office on
March 17,1947 at 8:00 P.M.

Present: Supervisop Wright
Justice Deckser
Justice Taylor
Counicilman Rouin
Councilman Aber
Road Supervisor Jacobs

Town Clerk Kittell - d//;;;/, : .
. .
ALt T
The meeting was called together by the Supervisor. ' S b

. o T .
I Motion made by Mr. Taylor to purchase a Brader from the Syracuse Supply
Co. for nine thousand seven hundgred end ninety one dollars and ninety
nine cents ($9,791.99) and that Road Supervisor Jacobs be authorized to
sign all pepers. Motion carried.

Motion made by Mr. Taylor that ten thousanﬂ dollars(10,000.00) be taken
from surplus fund and added to the high wagvfund Motion carrled
™AL hint
Motion made, by Mr. Decker to cancel the order given to the Adams Co. -for
a grader. Seconded by Mr Rouin. Carried, \\\\ I

Motzon‘made by Mr, Aber that we adjourn. Carried. Deaw o
o

Frank C. Kittell, Town-Clerk

I

5 . ,
" . .
« -
v
. .



216

A regular meeting of the Town Board was held at the Town Office’on
April 88,1947 at 8:00C P.M.

Present: Supervisor Wright
Councilmen Rouin and Auer
Justice Decker
The meeting was called to order by the Supervisor.

The minutes of the last meeling were read and approved.

Bills presented were as follows:

Welfare: $222.81 ) $222.81
General:
Sherman Wright-~-Stamps ) 13.20
Sherman Wright-Mileage to Rochester 9.60 22800
Horace Sirrine-Insurance grader & plow 34 .48 '
Hfport Tel. Co.-Town Office 4.10
A.J.Laux & Co.~-Forms-Taxes & Claims 6.15
Ada McGillivray-Exp.Welfare Meeting ) 4,00 )
Ada McGillivray-Cleaning Office 1.C0 - 72.53
Youth Center:
Edward Tompkins-Dance Orchestre 23.25
Leonard Williams-Dancin lessons 3C.C0
Harold Block-Bowling activities 6.00
Horace 3irrine-Youth Center Insurance 108.00 169.25
Library:
Baker & Taylor Co.-Books 79.45
Moore Cottrell Sub.Agencies Inc.-Books 6.90
H.W, Wilson Co.¥*Books 4.00 o
Doubleday & Co.Inc.-Books 18.00 :
Jean Kerr& Co.-Books 14,19 122.54 ;
Y
"$587.13

Motion made that the above bills be paid. Seconded and carried.
Motion mede by Mr. Decker , seconded by Mr. Rouin that the Librarian
Laura Bafley bte paid seventy-five dollars (§75.00) per month for
balance of year beginning April 1,1947.

Motion made by Mr. Aber that the meeting be adjourned. Seconded and
carried.

ek ¢ KT ’

Frank C. Kittell, Towm Clerk:

LT Y

I3l



A Public Hearjng of the Town Board wes held at the Town Office on Nay

13,1947 at 8:00 P.M. to consider buying machinery at a price to exceed
five hundred dollars ($500‘00).

Present Supervisor Wright
Councilmen Rouin end Aber
Justice-Decker -

. Townn Supt. Jacobs
Mr. Cady, salesman.

There being. no one present except the board members the meeting was _
closed es a public hearing. bt

' Regular ﬁreeting of the Town Board waé opened.
The meeling was called to order by ﬁhe Supervisor.
The minutes of the iast meeting were readiaﬁd_approved.

Bills présented were as fplloﬁs: . ' :

Welfare? $212,.38 $212.38
General: ‘
G.G. Hoyt-Casualty Co. Policy . 492,12 492,12
Mason Typewriter Supplies#Town Office 6.75 6.75
~H'port Tel Co.-Towvn Office 3.95 - 3.95°
Sherman Wright-Stamps 3.00. : 3.00
Leon Jacox-Cleaning. Town Ha11(4/25-5/5/47) 6.00 6.00
Total Gen. _
. 513.72
Youth Center*
Loonard Williams-Dance Classea . 40,00 40.00
fLibrary* .
"Baker & Taylor Co.-Books 41.05 .
l IN.Y.S. Electmc-Library 9.22 50.27
$8T6.37

Motion by Mr. Aber, seconded by Mr. Rouin thet the above bills be paid.:
Carried.

Motion by Mr. Rouin, seconded by Mr. Aber that four thousand ($4,000.00)
be transfered from general surplus fund to the machinery fund to pay
towards shovel.

Resolution by Councilman Rouin, seconded by Councllman Aber, WHEREAS,
the Town Superintendent of Highways did on the 13th. day of May, 1947
duly recommend the purchese of certain machinery pursant to the
provisions of Section 142 of the Highway Law, amd & notice of such
recommendation has been duly published as provided in such section,
/NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESQLVED, that pursant to Section 142 of the
\nghway Law-the Town Superintendent is hereby authorized to purchase
from Dow & Ca., 1820 Elmwood Ave. Buffalo 7. N.Y., with the approval (,:4/
of the County Superintendent of Highways: One (1) Mode 1 15 B Bycyrus-
Erie Shovel and Clamshell {§ Comb. 20-20) 30' boom, sheaves, tafline
equipment with rope, closing and lowering ropes, power boom hoist ropes
for clamshell boom, drum lagging, fully enclosed steel cab, independent p
power boom hoist, caterpillar mounting, 20" treads, gasoline motor with
electric starter, 1400 1lbs. cast iron as ballast, Williams MF 12-M }yd.
clamshell bucket with standard countefweight, side and hottom teeth,
for a total price of eleven thousand five hundred seventy five dollars
($11,575.00), delivered at the Town of Urbana. The Town Superintendent
of Highways is hereby authorized, subject to the approval of the County
Superintendent of Highways, to surrender to the above named vendor One
8 Used Byers 62-R Shovel as part payment for the above named machinery
to be purchased.The terms of payment will be as folilows:

Trade in allowance $1000.00

] Check drawn on Machinery Fund 6575.00
\ Transfered from general surplus fund

4000,00

$11575.00
Continued on next page. ‘




218

A contract of purchase for the item purchased shall be duly executed
between the Town Superintendent of Highways and such vender, and wher

duly approved by the County Superintendent.of Highways, it shall become

effective, When such contract has been duly executed and approved, the

Supervisor is authorized to cokplete such purchase upon delivery of the
ftem purchased in accordance with the terms of such resolution and such

contract, and to pay the above amount specified by check:
(1) by a check drawn on the Machinery FRund (Item 3) for §$6575.00:
(2) transfered from general surplus $4000.00

If this Board subsequently

decides to issue bonds to finance such

purchases, the value of the above item traded-in toward the purchase
price shall be considered as{ a down payment) (a part of the down
payment) required by Section 107.00 of the Local Finance Law.
Vote of the Town Board: Sherman Wright, Supervisor-Aye

William S. Decker, Justice-Aye

M.J.Rouin, Councilmmn-Aye

W.G.Aber, Councilman-Aye

Motion made by Mr, Aber, seconded by Mr. Rouin. to appoint Mr. Theodore

Carl to the Library Board.

Resolution by Nr. Aber WHEREAS it is the intention of the Town of Urbana
to establish a Youth Commission and WHEREAS the Town of Urbana is about

to submit an application for such project to the New York State Youth
Commission for its approval, and if approved, to apply subsquently to
the State of New York for partial reimbursement of funds expended on said
projact, as provided by Chapter 556 of the Laws of 1945.

Now, .therefore, BE IT RESOLVED that such,application is in all respects

approved and Sherman Wright, Supervisor is hereby directed and

authorized to duly execute

said application and forward 1t to the

New Yark State Youth Commission for its approval.

Seetion 2: This resolution

shall take effect immediately.

Adopted by the following vote: Ayes: Wright, Aber, Rouim, Decker.

Nays: None

Moved by Mr. Aber and seconded by Mr, Rouin as follows:

Resolved, That the OQffice
Town of Urbana be elective
Section 20, Sub.6-d of the
Highways be elected at the
November of this year, and

.and be it fuaktther

RESOLVED, that said office

of town superintendent of highways for ‘the
rather than an appointive in pursance of .
Town Law and a Town Superintendent of
annual biennial election to be held in

with the term to commence January 1lst. 1948,

of Tcwn'Superintendent of Higﬁways.continue

to be an elective office until changed in pursance of law, and be it

further

RESOLVED, that this Resolution be subject to a perm1881ve referendum
and if a referendum be demanded, the same shall not become effective

unless an affirmative vote

of the electors of the town be passed in

favor thereof, and be it futther
RBSOLVED, that the Clerk cause to be piblished in the Steuben Advocate
a newspaper having circulation in the town for one publication amd

cause to be posted in five

conspicuous in the Town of Urbana, a notice

containing an abstract of this Resolution and that the same is subjest

to & permissive referendum;

said notice to be published and posted

within ten days from the date hersof, and proof of the same filed in

his office.

The Resolution was duly adopted by the following vote'.-

Supervisor Wright—Aye

Justice Decker-Aye
Councilman Aber-Aye
Councilman Rouin-Aye

"All business completed motion was made by Mr. Aber that the meeting
be adjourned. Seconded by Mr. Rouin. Carried.

EA Y7

Frank C. Kittell, Town Clerk




219

K reguIar meeting of the Tpwn Baard was held on June 17..1947 et 8:00 P.M.
at the wan Office.

!

Present Supervisor Wright .
Councilmen Aber ‘and Rouin
Justices Decker and Taylor
The meeting was called to order by the Superv1sor.
The mlnutes of the last meet&ng were read and approved.

Bills presented were as follows:

Wwelfare: $195.78 $195.78
General: . '
H'port Tel Co. =Town Office » -4.20 4,20
Mason Typewriter—Exchange-Steples 1.81 1.81
Horace Sirrine~-Ins. addition, shovel .26.53 26.53
Charlotte Alden-Town Arrests 13,00 13.00
Ade McGillivray-Exp. Welfare Meeting 2.80 2.80
A.G.lape-Mim. forms,Wel, Office 2.00 -2,00
Shepman Wright-Stamps ' 5.00 5,00
53.3¢
Library:r .
Baker & Taylor Co.-Books .T4.44 _ -
H.W. Wilson Co.~Books 20.40 94.84
. N
Youth Center: : :
Mercury Aircraft-Shovel bulldozer,operator 350.00 L '
Leonard P. Williams-Dancing March & May. 80.00 430,00 )
$775.96

Motion mede by Mr. Taylor that the above bills be paid. Seconded and
carried.

Motion made by ¥r, Taylor that the Road Superintedent Roy Jacobs be sent
to Ithaca to the Town Superintendents meeting for two days with expenses
paid. Seconded by Mr. Aber. Carried.

Motion made br Mr. Aber 'that the Town of Urbana hire the Bath band to

play 10 concerts starting Saturday June 28,1947ﬁr59conded and carried.
.'r\‘

Motion made by Mr. Aber that the following Election Inspectors be T

appointed for one year.Seconded and carried. G

First Districé: Leo Basterline, Loper Keyes, Burt Aber, Frances VenNess ,

Second District: Earl Mclaniels, Fred Martin, Olive Jordan, Wm. S. Warad,

At a regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Urbana, Steuben
County, New York, held on the 17 day of june, 1947, at the Town Office

at No. 29 Sheather Street, hammondsport New York, the following
resolution was duly adppted-

Resolution by kr. Aber WHEREAS, at the request of Mercury Aircraft Inc.,
-and pursuant to Article 4 of the New York State War Emergency Act, amd
pursuant to the Condemnation.lew of ‘the State of New York, the Town of ,
Urbana brought condemnation ppoceedings ageinst Roy Lee Graham who, owned T
about three acres of land surroundsdgon three sides by the premises of the
Mercury Aircraft Inc, who were then engaged 100# in national defense work,
andWHBREAS, said condemnatlen proceeding was duly completed and the order
confirming the condemnation proceeding and adopting possession to the

Town of Urbana was duly filed in the Steuben County. Clerk's Office January
3rd,1944, and WHEREAS, the said Mercury Aircraft Inc. fully compensated
and reimbursed the Town of Urbsna for any and all fees and disbursements
connected with said condemnation proceeding to the amount of $658.85, and
the Mercury Aircraft Inc. have oceupied the said premises since the date
of said condemnation and have now requested the deed to sgid premises from
the Town of Urbana.

NOW THEREFCRE, be it RESOLVED that the Mercury Aircraft Inc., having fully
reimbursed and compensated the Town of Urbane for any and"all fees and
disbursements connected with the condemnation proceeding,fiTown of Urbana
vs. Roy Lee Grahem", filed August 18th,1943, in the office of the Clerk




220

.of Steuben County, New York, Shermen G. Wright, as Supervisor, and in

behalf of the Town of Urbana, is hereby authorized end. directed to sxécute,
acknowledge and deliver a Quit-Claim Deed to the said Mercury Aircraft Inc.
for the nominal consideration of $685.85 which hes been paid.
Seconded by Mr. Taylor.
The Resoclution wes duly agopted by the following votes:

Supervisor Wright-Aye

Cauncilmen Aber and Rouin-Aye

Justices Decker and Taylor#Aye

All busineSS'compléted motion was made by Mr, Aber that the meeting be
ad journed., Seconded by Mr. Rouin, Carried. I

Frank C. Kittell, Town Clerk

KZMW




4 T

- : l

';IRomayne B. Ayera; thenoe northerly, along the said Ayers easterly"

. ?,Ayers eaaterly line 5 88 ghaigs to the north 11ne of the Bath &

f_corporation, organized and existing under ths Lawe of ths State
_ffbf Hew Yort having ita principal office at Ho. 19 Wheeler Avenue;
'3¥*~Hammnnd8port,~New~!brk,

ﬂiielease, and quitclaim unto ths;party of ths aecand part 1tu

fsuccessors and aseigna forever, ALL those ‘two Tracta Piecea or

a8 followa'- - z'_ ;-, na,g.;' TR

‘*?of said Railroad, to ths middle of said Inlet thenca up the midd&e

ﬁ&v’ o e B e

TGWN OF URBANA, a municipal corpor-

PO ‘-;47 party of tne first part, -and’ the
O mcm AIRGRAP'D :mc., ‘@ domestio

- it

) | .,'. . .-u,‘f“ s T e
St

R ‘

i
K -_._-‘, e
’

:of One Dollar (%1, 00) 1awfu1 money of ‘the United States, and no o

1Parcels of Land Bituate, 1y1ng and being 4h the . Pown of Urbana,'
ccunty of stauben and State of New York, bounded and described

- e'(( DS R K ) '- s 4 .

u u-g',fzf .f . o
o PARGEL I-f‘Beginning at theﬂwaters of tha Inlet to

J“ - ‘Ap \L""

Lake Keuka in the center of saldhinlet where tha premises formariy

,owned by Jhmee S Thorp eorners wlth 1ands formerly OWned by

:gachains to a atake; xhénoe southerly, to. the’ eaii

.\ ‘,—ﬁ

7] . - ! N [3
AT -‘ﬁ,...«sy.,,x A UA_-’“. + ~~r_«__ <...._,,._. ,.\{,f_:- _-\‘.., = R P
. . \ 5

.J?‘ ? j-,r_;. :””« eﬁu' party of the second part,,ﬁ-u.i

i .

e .; & WI’I‘NESSETH tmt the party oi‘ the first part in. consiaerationi; :

i morg% paid by ths party of the aecond part does hereby remiae,‘,l :

it
L kAgm
‘o

R line, 3.27 ohains from the north aidq of suid Inlet; thence Southf” 
,_;,-84 so' Eaat 4‘

j'Hammondsport Railroad- thence westerly, along tha said north line%'“

P R B




Juf &:Hammondsport Railroad, and”Weét By & 1ot formerly.owned by'charlvlﬁé

.
. ,ma

.--e’.' .

;f7:¢3'1=i‘3‘GF‘T*KTOGETHER with tha appurtenanoea‘and a1 ths aatate andrrighta
PR R ,f ths party of tha first part in and to said pramises,f~

>*Qf"’*w¥['ﬁxctf TO HKVE AND 70 BOLD the premisea herein granied unto'tha partyjul
SR AR f ths aecond part 1te sunoessora and‘assigns farever. : A

: 5-wi‘cbﬂﬁss WHEREOF. The, party of thetf 1;;»5t part has cavsed it;s
¢i;peal to be hereunto. -affixed, ‘and-‘thase: presents to.be 5
J duly authorized officer ths day and year firat dbovefgﬁ

p

RPN £ O 3 y .of - : beforerme personally came.
SHERMAﬁ G WRTGHT, ‘o e peraonally.known.who, bsing by me Auly
“awoprn::d1d’ depdge; and: say thab he resides ‘@tiNo. 57 Lake: ‘Street, .
. Hammnndsport Yew York:- that he 1s th Supervlaor»oﬂﬂtha TOWN OF
: ’ths.corporation described in-ar d-whish executed the .dbove |

Inatrument- ‘tHat he. lmows: the -gseal. of-aaid;oorporation'*that the..
“_seal affixed ‘to.Baid: Insmtnmant {s° sich corporats-soal}: that’ Lt‘ e
wag ao affixed by “order.. o£4ths ‘Board : okairectBr “of 'said corpor-=;,5
. and’. that ha signed his" name'thsreto byxlik Horder.; e

-




A regular meeting of the Town Board was held on July 9,1947 at 8:00 P M
at the Town Office. ] :

Present Supervisor Wright : ' : o
Councilmen Aber and Rouin ‘
Justice Decker
Town Clerk Kittell

The meeting was called to order by'the Supervisor,
The minutes of the last meeting were read and approved,

i

Bills presented were as follows

Welfare: - . $199.93 199.93°
General:

Ada McGillivray-Exp. meeting Geneva 22,51

H'port Tel Co.-Town Office 3.45

N.Y.S5., Elec.-Town Office 1.90 _
Horace Sirrine-Ins.Clerks fees 20,00 . 47.86
Library:

Jean Karr & Co.-Pooks ’ " 14.19

Arthur Clark Co.-Books ) ' 19,00

Arthur Clark Co.-Magazines- 3,00

Baker & Taylor Co.-Bocks : 44,71

N.Y.S3. Elec.=Library 9.96 ’
H.B.Sands-Ins,Lib. furniture 35,40 ' 126.26 -
Youth Center:

Louis Natale-Salary - 26,00

Hemmer's Hardware-Supplies . 15.70 .

Bernard Robinson-Bath Housees 756.22 797,92

221,

1171.87

Motion made by Mr. Decker that the above bills be paid, Seconded by
Mr. Rouin. Carried. ) .

Motion made by Mr. Decker, seconded by Mr. Aber that the Clerk write the
State Traffic Commission and ask that danger signs be placed on State _
Hipghway, Route 54, to protect the children going and coming from the
Youth Uenter Bathing Beach on Lake Keuka. Carried.

A1l business completed motion was made by Mr. Aber that the meeting be
adjourned. Seconded bty ¥r. Rouin. Carried.

Frank© [ttt/

Frank C. Kittell, Town Clerk




222

& regiular meeting of the Town Board was held on August 12,1947 at 8:00
P.M. at the Town Office.

Present: Supervisor Wright
Councilmen Rouin and Aber
Justice Decker
Road Supt. Jacobs
Clerk Kittell

The meeging was called to order by the Supervisor.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and approved.

BiIls presented were as follows:

Welfarers - $198.84 . $198.84

General: T

H.B. Sands-Ins.Town Hall 21.90 : -

Horace Sirrine-Floater on vofing mach. 23.00

A.G.Lape~Col. Not. Caucus Ad, 9.00

Williamson Law Book Co.—Town Supp. 2.00

Leon Je¥cox-CIean1ng 9.0C )

H'port . Co.~Town uf‘f'fce 3.85

LeRoy Jacobs-Mil.to Ithada g9.55 _

H. ¥iller,Sec.-Bath Band ‘Concerts 350. 00 428.30

Library:

Baker & Taylor Co. —Books ~ 78.91

Doubleday & Co.—-Books . 92.00 - 100.91
$ 728.05

Motion made by Mr. Rouin, seconded by r, Aber that the above bills be

paid arried
S\ Resolution made by fr. Routn that the old Frink Snow Plow be sold to Bath l
% for sum of two thousand dollaref2,000). Seconded and carrled.

Motion made by f#fr. Rouin that Road Supt. Jacobs? expenses be paid to

attend the Town Association Meeting at Syracase, Seconded by ¥r., Aber

and carried. .

All business completed motion was made by Mr. Rouin that the meeting be
adjourned. Seconded by ¥r, Aber.  Carried. ' y

Tk & JfH

Frank C, Kittell, Town Clerk




223

A regular meeting of the Town Board was held on September 2, 1947 at 8 00
P.M. at the Town Office.

Present: Supervisor Wright

Councilmen Rouin and Aber

Justice Taylor

Clerk Kittell ) )
The meeting was called to order by the Supervisor.
The minutes of the last meeting were read and approved.

Bills presented were as follows:

Welfarer _ $227.86 ~ $227.86 .
General:

R. Mclaniels Legion Post—Mem. Services 75.00-

Omer Parker-Salary for Assessing 225.00

Mileage-700 miles @6¢per mile-Omer Parker 42.00°

Omer Parker-SSationary&printing 5.70 - . . N
Omer Parker-Fostage & RBrRi¥mkkmgxphoning 4,80 . : o
E.W. Wright-A539851ng 1947 . 225.00 -

NLY S. Electric—-Town “ffice 1.90- .
W.T.Grieg-Envelopes 10,00 -

Harry Miller Sec, Bath Band 350.00- .939.40
Library: . .

Baker & Taylor- Books 20.96 -

N.Y.S. Electric-Library 8.24" 29.20
Youth Center:

Truman Painton-4 wks. salary . £60,00 -

Hemmers Hardware—Supplies 35.28 - '
Bernard Robinson-Beech froject 1133.00- I428.28

52624.74

Motion made by Mr. Aber, seconded by Mr. Roufnthat the above bills be
peid. Carried. '

Motiom made by Mr. Rouin and seconded by lr Taylor that the question of p;d7
the erection of a Town Barn, approximately 60 x al00 feet,for the

storage of equipment and as a repair shop be put up for vote this fall,
Cost not to exceed. @22 000,00. Motion carried.

All business completed motion was made by Mr. Aber thet the mesting be
adjourned. Seconded by Mr, Rouin, Carried.

gk @t o

l- Frank C. Kittell, Town Clerk



224

/,35 ‘2)

A regular -meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Urbane was held at the Town
Offiqe on October 3,1947 at 8700 P.M.

Present: Supervisor Wright
Justices Decker and Taylor
Councilmen Rber and Rouin
Supt. Jacobs
Clerk Kittell

The meeting was called to order by the Supervispr.

The minutes of the-last meeting were read and approved,

vig

Bills presented were as follows

Welfarer - $196.65 $£196.65
General:

Hrport ‘el Co.-Town Office "9.55

A.J. Laux & Co.-Cashh& Fee Book 9.15

Horace Sirrine~Ins. on garage & Stock 89.75

Htport Tel Co.-Aug. Town.Offjice 5.40

Horace Sirrine-Ins. on Che. Truck 2.43

Leroy Jacobs~Exp. to Ithaca £20.80 S
Ada McGillivray-Bxp. to DBath Meseting 2.00 $139.08 .
Youth Fund ‘

Leo Hemmer—Supplles 13,60 273.60

60938 37/
Motion made by Mr. Aber, seconded by Nr. Taylor that the above~Hills be
paid. Carried. _ LA

This being the meeting for presenting proposed budgets for 1948,/ the
various officers proposed the following: I
Supervisor:

Town Board: Town Hall and Offlces~

a. Rentals $200,00

b. Compensation of employees 100.00

c¢. Purchase of furniture and equipment 200,00 :

d. Repairs, light, heat, and telephone 300,00 £800.00
Elections:

a. Compensation of election officials 600,00 )
b. Compensation of custodian of voting machines 20.00 '

¢. Voting machines, purchase and repair 100.00 750.00
Insurance: _

bR0ffickal bonds and undertakings ' ) © 150.C0

c. Fire and liability 800C.00

d.Other Insurance 150,00 1100.00
Assn. of Towns-Membership £5.00 25.00
Printing and Advertising(ell depts) 200,00 200.00 .
Supervisor ’ .
a. Salary 1000.00

c. Office and other expenses 200.00 1200.00
Police,Constables and Deputy Sheriffss

a. Compensation 200.00

b. Mileage and other expenses 50.00 £50.00

Fire Fighting(Village for fires) 600.00 600.0C 4
School Directorsr

a. Compensation 20.00 20.00

Town Historian

a. Compensation 100.00 100.0C0

Town Librarhy

a. Compensation 1200.00

b. Books and Suppliesk& other Expenses 1000.00 £200.00

?otal Education 2545.00



Parkg and Playgrounds: o
$750.00

Amount. to be transfered from general surplus

1000.00

b. Band o
‘d. Youth Center £000.00 $2750.00
Patriotic Observancesr ' T
a, American Legion 75.00 75.00
Total Recreation £2825,00
Supervisor's Estimated Revenues: ' 7
a. Unexpended balance 25000.00 -
b. Mortgmege tax 500,00 =
d. Frenchise taxes on business corporations
(Shared Taxes) 15729.98 Lo
g. Dog Llcenses(ffom'County) 195,00
QlaState reimbursement on playground 1000.00
n. Fees of -Town Library 100,00 -y
Surplus of General Fund 42994.98
Annual Highway Estimates
Highway Fund-Item I
Expenditures:
General Repairs $10000.00
Special Improvements 3000.00 13000.00
Revenues:
State Aid £488.13
Unexpended balance 511.87 3C00.00
Amount to be raised.-by tax for Highway Fund(Item I) 100C0.0Q0
KHachinery Fund-Item-IIT
ExpendltureS' :
a. Purchase of machlnery, tools,*implements £000.00
b. Repair of machinery, tools and implements 5800.00
¢. Storage.of machinery, toeols and implements 100.00
f. Redemption of machinery certificates 2€420.00
g. Interest on machinery certificates 229.50 9749.50
Revenue:
a. Rentals of machlnery 500.00 500.00
Amount to be raised by tax for Highway Fund Ftem III 3249,.50
Snow and Miscellaneous Fund(Item 4)’
- Expenditures:
Salary Towvn Superintendent 2600, 00
Expenses. town superintendent 200.C0
Removing obstructions caused by srow 4000.,00
Cutting and removing noxious weeds and brush 2C000.00
Other miscellaneous purposes S500.00 9300.00
Revenues:
Miscellaneous revenues 10C.CO
Unexpended balance _1000.C0 1160.00
Amount to be raised by tax for Highway Fund item 4 82C0.C0
Amount to be raised by tax for Highway Funds 27449,00
ke Lty
Annual Estimate of Vedeae- VITicer '
Salery of Health Officer 190,00
Office, traveling and other expenses 75.00 :
Qther expenses - 20.00 315.00
Annual Estimete of Welfare Offlcer
;Expendltures
Salary 60C.00
Office and other expenses £00.00
., Home Relief N 3500.00
Burials ) - - 300.00 46C0.00-
RevenueS'
Reimbursement &f Home Relief from State 24C0.00 2400.060C

1000.00

225



226

Annual Estimete of Justice Taylor
Salary . $160.0C0 100.00

No Revenues estlmated

Estimates of Justice Llecker-Justice of the Peace

Salary . ' 420.C0

Postage 10.00
Stationery & Docke$s& Court Forms 35.00
Attendance at Town 8ss'n Meetings 75.00. 540,00
Estimated Revenues

Fines, penalities & forfeitures 50.00

Motor Vehicle fees(from State) 25.00

civil Fees 20.00 )
Civil Fees—Conservation Law 20,00 115.00
Annual Estimate of Councilman Rouin -

Salary 75.00 75.C0
Annual Bstimate of Councilman Aber

Salary . 75.00 75.00
Annual Estimate of Assessof Wright

Salary 225.C0 225.00
Annual Estimate of Aésessor Parker :

Salary 225,00

Office, traveling & other Expenses 55.00

Postage 15.00
Telephone - 3.00 £298.00
Annual Bstimate of Assessor Lobeck

Salary _ 200.00 200.C0
Annual bstimate of Town Clerk

Salary 1C00.00 -

Postage 50.00 105C.00
Revenues .

Dog Tegs , 195.00

Fees of Town Clerk 250.00 545.00
Annual Bstimate of Aegistrar of Vital Statistics BC.CO 50.CC
Compensation 50,00 50.00

Motion made by Mr. Rouln, seconded by Mr. Aber that this preliminary
budget be approved as read. Carried.
THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR 1904%:

GENERAL .GOVERNMENT : -
Town Board:

Rental Town DfIices 200,00
Compensation of Employees 100,00

Purchase of furniture & eouipment 200,00 '
Repairs,light & heat & telephbne 300,00 800,00
Elections

Compensation of election officials 600.00
Compensation of custodien of voting machine 50.00

Voting machines, purchase & repair 100.00 750.00
Insurance:

Official bonds and undertekings 150.00

Fire & liebility. 800.00 .
Other .insursnce 150.00 1100,00
Assn. of Towns-Membership 256,00 25.00
Printing and advertising 200,00 200.00
Supervisor:

Salary 1000,00

Office and other expenses 200,00 1200,00
Justices of the Peace:

Salaries 520,00

Office and other expenses 125,00 645.00
Councilmen:

Salaries 150.00 150.00
Town Clerk:



- | 21

Office and other expenses 75.00 1075.00
Assessors:. .

Sglaries 650,00

Office and other expenses 73.00 723.00
TOTAL EXPENSES#-GENERAL GOVERNMENT $6668.00

PROTECTION OF PEESONS AND PROPERTY
Police, Constables,&% Deputy Sheriffs

‘Compensation . 200,00

Mileage and other expenses 50.00 250,00
Fire I'ighting-Village for Fires 600.00 . 600.00
TOTAL EXPENSES FOR FROTECTION OF PERbONb AND PROPERTY #50.00
EDUCATION:

School Directors:

Compensation 20.00 20,00
Towm Historian

Compensation 100.00 -
Expenses . 25.00 12500
Town Library: '
Compensation . 1200,00

Books, supplies-and other exp. 1000,00 2200,00
TOTAL EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES o®¥ZB. 00
RECREATION

Parks and Playgrounds

Band 750,00

Youth Center 2000.00 2750,00
Patriotic Observances '
American Legion 75.00 75,00
TOTAL EXPENSES FOR RECREATION 2825, 00
GBNBRAL FUND#-RECEIPTS

Per Cepita Assistance from State 15729.98

Mortage Taxes - 500,00
Dog-Licenses | 195.00
Fines,penalities,kforfeltures ’ 50.00

Fees of Town Clerk ' 350,00

'ees of Justices of Peace 20.00

Fees-of Tax Collector 50.00

State Keimbursement town library 100,00

State Reimbursement playground & parks 1000,00-

Surplus - 25000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES OF GENERAL FUND $42994,08
GENERAL FUND SUMMARY

Appropriations

General government 6343,00

Protection of persons and property 850,00

"Education _ 2345,00

Recreation 2825.00

Contigent purposes 500,00

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 12863,00
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 17994.98
AMOUNT OF TAXES TO BE RAISED FOR GENERAL IFUND : NORE
WELFARE FUND: .
APPROPRIATIONS:

Salary toen welfare officer 600.00 .
Offiee and other expenses 200,00 800,00
Home Relief: 3500,00

Burizls 300,00 300,00
Total appropriations 4 .
Estimated Revenues: :

Reimbursement of home relief from State 2800.00 2800.00
Totael Revenues 2800.00
Amount to be trsnsfered from general fand 1000,00

HIGHWAY FUND

Highway Fund Ttem I-Appropriations
General Repairs 10000, 00
Special Improvements 3000.00 '

Total Appropriations: 13000,00
Estimated Rewenues:
State Aid

Unexpended balance

248813
511.87




228

Total Revenues 3000.00

AMQUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX FOR ITEM I L0000,00

MACHINERY FUND ITEM III

Appropriations:

Purchase of machinery,tools and implements 22900.00

Repair of machinery,tools and implements 5600,00

Storage of machinery,tools and implements 100,00

Redemption of machinery certificates 2420,00

Interest on machinery certificates 229,50

Total appropriations | 9749,.50
Estimated Revenues:

Rentals of machinery 500,00 '
Total estimzted revenues 500.00
AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX FOR HIGHWAY FUND ITEM 1¥1 9249.50 l
SNOW AND MISCELLANEOUS HUND# ITEM IV

Appropriations:

Salary Town buperintendcnt 2600,00 _
Expenses Town Superintendant 200,00

Removing obstructions, caused by sSnow 4000.00

Cutting and removing noxious weeds and brush 2000,00

Other miscellaneous purposes 500,00

Toteal Appropriations 9300,00
Estimated Revenues

Miscelleneous Kevenues 100.00

Unexpended bealance . 1000.00

Total Revenues. 1100,00
AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX FOR HIGHWAY FUND ITEM IV 8200.00
AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX FOR HIGHWAY FUNDS - B7449,00

TOWN HEALTH FUND

Board of health -

Salery of health officer 190,00

Other health expenses 125,00

Total Board of Health 315.00
Registrar of Vital Ssétistics:

Compensation 50.00
Total of Registrar oi‘ Vital Statistics 50,00 l

- Amount to be transfered from general surplus 365,00.

Motion made by Mr, Réuin , seconded by Mr, Aber that the above preliminary
budget be approved. Carried.

Motion'by Mr. Aber to adjourn.

%MW

Frank C, Kittell, Town Clerk




229

The reguler Annusl meeting of the Towh Board of the Town of Urbene wes
held at the Town Office November 6,1947 at 8:00 P.M,

Present: Supervisor Wright

Councilmen Aber and Rouin

Justices Taylor and Decker.

Clerk Kittell
g7
This being the annual meeting, the public hearing was opened for the J7
consideration of the preliminary budget as heretofore prepared., The
following Resolution was offerdd by Mr Rouin and seconded by Mr. Decker:
WHEREAS, this Town Board has met at the time and place specified in
the notice of public hearing on the preliminary budget and no one
appearing for or against such budgeti; now therefore be it resolved,

that this meeting for further action on the preliminary budget be adjourned
until November 10,1947. Carried. .

Meeting adjourned.

W@W

Frank C. Kittell, Town Clerk



230

The regular meeting of the Town Beard of the Town of Urbana was held

at the Town office November 10, 1947 at 8:00 PiIM,
Present: Supervisor Wright
Justices Decker and Taylor
Councilmen Rouin and Aber
Clerk Kittell
The meeting was called to order by the Supervisor.
The minutes of the last meeting were read and approved.

Bills presented were as follows:

Welfare : $195,78 195.78
General:
Fred Ryersbach M.D.-Birth 25
A.G.Lape-General 10.00
N.Y.S. Elec CO.-Town Office 1.90
E.,W.Wright-Cleaning Town Hall 7.00
Eldred %asterline-Fall Primary - T2 700 /oﬁf;
0live Jordan-Election VWork 50700 Y47
Grace Grimley-Poll .Work 12500 /0°?
Mildred Ward- Enrollment Clerk AL 600 ss.00
L,H.Shoemaker-Machine Custbdian 50,00
Wm.H.Puffer-En Clerk rz2-00 7°°°
Evelyn Fercy-En. Clerk ¥2500 70 °°
Gladys Bedell- Gen, Elec. Insp. 500 /a.0?°
Leo Casterline-Election BO00 «a.00
E.J.McDanlels-Election 5000 4 2.c¢
Fred A, Martin-Ilection 50500 Y0
Francis VanNess-Election 50,00 4200
Wm.S. Ward-Election —50+00 #2.0°
Loper Keyes- Election -50.,00 “/«-°°
Horace Sirrine-Registraror Vit, Stat, 775 | o0
F.C.Kitte 11 -Reg. of Vi. Statistics 47,25 33
F.C.Kittell-Mil, ,for Elec. Supplies.— 4,32
Mason Typewriter Supplies-Filing Cabinets 34 .25
Dr. Kuhl-Health Officer 286,20
Ass., of Towns - _ 25.00-
Ada McGlllivray-Stémps 5.00 902.92
Library: 355.00
Baker & Taylor-Books 90.91 g FAET L
N.Y.S., Elec-Library 8.92 o
Jean Karr-Library ° 69,08 ,
Arthur H.Clark Co.-Books 8.90
Gaylord Eros-Books: 13.65
Norman Branche-15 hrs in library 5.25 196.71
Youth Centers .
Clayson Ellis-Vork on Beach 48,00
Raymopd Robinson-Lifeguard 22,00 70.00
!
1,36.5.41

‘ ~ e
Motion by “r. Rouin,seconded by Mr. Aber that the above éil{g ge paid.
Carried, with the exception that all election bills will be paid at the
rate of ten dollars($l0.) a day.

Motion made by Mr, Rouin seconded by Mr. Decker that Edward Wright
be appointed Dog Enumerator for year 1947-48., Carried.

Motion made by Mr, Taylor and seconded by Mr. Rouin that the part of the _
minutes of the meeting whereby we except the lease for the Youth

Center and that the Supervisor be authorized to sign the lease

be sent to the General Foods Co. Carried

Motion made by *r. Taylor, seconded by Mr. Decker that the Pre inary
Budget stand as approved with the exception that $466.,66 beﬂégéﬁg tg
Welfare. Carried. WHEREAS, this Town Board has met at the time and /2%
place specified in the notice of public hearing on the preliminary

budget and no one appearing for or against such budget; now, therefore, be
it RESOLVER,that this Town does hegg%y adop?ﬁggﬁﬁd reliminary budget as
originally compiled, except that $4¥0.00 be 584 af Welfere, as the
annual budget of this Town for the fiscal year beginning on the 1lst day

of January,1948, and that such budget as so adopted be entered in detail
in the minutes of the proceedings of this Town Board, and be 1t resolved

that the Town Clerk of this Town shall prepare and certify, in duplicate



231

coples of sald annual budget as adopted by this Town Board, together
with the estimates, if any, adopted pursant to Section 202 a,subd.2,
of the Town Law and deliver one copy thereof to the Supervisor of this Town
to be presented by him to .the Board of Supervisors of this County.
Carried,. .
The Budget as Adopted:
" GENERAL FUND--APPROPRIATIONS.
GENERAL GOVERNMENT

Town Board

Rental of Town Offices . ; $200, 00
Compensation of Employees 100,00

Purchase of Furniture and kouipment - 200,00 -~
Repairs, light, heat and telephone | 300,00 $800.00
Elections

Compensation of election officials 600,00
Compensation of custodian woting machine 50.00 . .
Voting machines, purchase and repair 10G.0C0 750.00
Insurance

O0fficial bonds and undertakings 150.00 -
Fire and liability . 800.00- .
Other insurance - ' 150.00 1100.,00
Assn, of Towns-Membership £56.00 £25.00
Primting and advertising . 200.00 200.00
Supervisor .

Salary . o 1000.00

Office and other expenses - 200,00 1200.00
Justtces of the Peace

Salaries 520,00

Office and other expenses 125,00 645,00
Councilmen

Salearies 150,00 150,00
- Pownrflerk . .

Salary 1000,00

Other Expenses . 75.00 1075.00
Assesgsoes B

Seleries ' 650,00

Office and other expenses 73.00 723.00
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT : $6,668.00

Protection of persons and property
Police, constables and Deputy Sheriffs

Compensation 200,00

Mileage and other expenses 80,00 250.00
Fire Fighting : - :

Village for Fires : : 600,00 600500
TOTAL . £850.00
EDUCATION

School Directors ‘
Compenssation 20,00 20.00
Town Historian

Compensation : 100,00

Expenses 25,00 125.00
Town Library :

Compensation 1200.00 '
Books,supplies,and other &xpenses ' 1000.,00 2200.00

TOTAL EDUCATION 2445 .00



232

RECREATION

Parks and Pleygrounds

Band $750,00

Youth Center 2000,00 2750,00
Patriotic Observances

American Legion _ 75.00 75.00
TOTAL RECREATION 2825,00
Contigent Purposes _ 500,00 500,00
Regserve Funds . 25000,00 £25000.00

GENERAL FUND--ESTIMATED RECEIPTS.

Per capita Assistance from State 15729.98

Mobtagage Taxes 500,00

Dog licenses 195.00

Fines, penalties, and. forfeitures 50,00

Fees of Town Clerk 350,00

Fees of Justices of the Peace 20,00

Fees of Tax Collector 50.00
Library-State reimbursements 100.00
Parks,playgrounds-State Reimbursement 1000.00

Unexpended Balances . 2000.00

TOTAL RSTIMATED REVENUES 19994.,98
General Funds- Estimated Appropriations

General Government . 6343.,00

Protection of Persons and Property 850,00

Education 2345,00

Recrestion . 2825.00

Contigent Purposes . 500,00

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS - 12863.00 12863.00
T6TAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 19994.,98
AMOUNT OF TAXES TO BE RAISED FOR GENERAL FUND NONE
WELFWRE FUND

APPROPRIATIONS -

Town Welfare Officer, .

Salary ) 600.00

Orfice and other expenses 200,00 800,00
Home Relief oo 3500.00 3500.00
Buriels 300,00 - 300.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 4600.00

ESTIMATED REVENUES |

Reimbursement of Home Hellef from State 2800,00

Reimbursement of Eelfare Salaries from State 240.00 3040,00
MOUNT TO BE RAISED EBY TAX FOR WELIARE FUND - NONE

{ $1560,00 to be transferred from General Fund for Welfare purposes

after January 1, 1948).

HIGHWAY EFUND .
Highway Fund (Item I): Appropriations

General Repairs 10,000,00

Special Improvements 3,000,00 13,000,00
|

Estimated Revenues:

State Aid 2488.13

Unexpended Balance 848.83

Total Revenues 3336.96

AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX FOR HIGHWAY FUND (ITEM I) 9663, 04




MaChlnery'Pund (Item III)-Appropriations

Purchiase of lachinery, tools and implements . 20C0.0C
Répair ‘of machinery ,tools, and implements 50CC.00
Storage of tools, machinery and implements ~100.00
Redemp$ion of machinery certificates £420.00
Interest on machinery certificates 229.50

Estimated fgvenues
Total “evenues
A"OUNT WD BE RATISED BV TAX FCOR HIGHWAY PULD(Item I11)

Snow and liiscellaneous Fund (Ttem IV)-Approprlatlons

Selary town superintendent 2600.C0
Expenses of town superintendent £00.C0
Removing obstructions caused by snow 4000.00
Cutting and removing noxious weeds and brush 2000.C0
Other miscelleneous purposes . 20C.CC

Total “ppropriations

Esfimated Revenues

Miegeellaneous revenues 1T00.00
Unexpended balance ’ 1000.00
Total Revenues

ANMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX FOR HIGHWAY FUND(ITEM TV)
AMQUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX FOR HIGEWAY FUND&

TOWN™ HEALTE FUND

Board of fiealth.

Selary of health officer : 190.00
Other health expenses 125,00
Totel Board of Health

Reglstrar of Vital Statlstlcs
Compensation ' - 90,00
Total Registrar of vital otatlstlcs

This amount to be transferred from Genersl Funds after Jsn.1,1948

9749.50

500.00
9249%50

9300.C0

11C0.00
82C0.00

£7112.54

215,00

50.0Q

233

2365.00

Motion by [ir. Aber, seconded by Lir, Rouin thst the meeting be adjourneé.

Carried.

Gk CTAAY

Frank C. Kittell, Town Clerk



234

A regular meeting of the Town Board was held in the Town Office,
Tuesday , December 9,1947 at 8:00 P.M,

Present: Supervisor Wright
géuncilmen Wright and Aber .
Justice PBecker
Clerk Kittell

The meeting was called to order by the Supervisor.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and approved.

Bills presented were as follows:y

Welfars $266.13 266.13

General®*

Ernest Lobeck-Assessing & mil. 207.20

wW.J. Greig~Vouchers ) 18.65

Dennis & Co.Inc.-Justice wanuel 7.50

F.C. Kittell-Change Till 4.00

Ada EcGillivray—EXp.'Wel. Ass, 2.CC 239 .35

Library? f

Baker &_Taylor CC. —Books _ 72.65 T2.65

Youth Centers .

Altert Clerk-Bowling 4.80 £.80
$5582.93

Kotion by lr, Rouin and seconded by mr. Aber that the above bills be peid.
Carried.

Motion made by Mr. Aber and seconded by fr Rouin that one hundred do;;ars
($100.C0) be taken from the machinery fund, Item #¥;3 and applied to item
#Zfof the Highway Fund. Carried. ' l

K11 bBusiness completed motion was made by lr. Aber, seconded hy_Mr;‘
Rouin that meeting be adjourned. Carried.

.

Fhendh € /\’ZM/

Frank C. Kittell, Town Clerk




2

L] .
- — . |
S STYTRACTUSE STPPILY G‘@MW SE
DISPLAY RO (;M o AND Established /885
SERVICE DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION ]EQHI]IPMENT INVISION :
28 S EY )
s#;.:éﬁ;e by CATERPILLAR TRACK-TYPE TRACTORS 314.30 WEST RAvErTE ST.
1249 UNNERS‘TY AVE. ROAD MACHINERY SYRACUSE, N. Y.

ROCHESTER. N. Y. : - —_—
1349 UNIVERSITY AVE.
1721 ELMWOOD AVE. '

BUFFALG, M. Y. ROCHESTER 7, N.Y.
March 14, 1947

Town of Urbana
Hammond sport, New York

¥

Gent lemen;

S — -
= T s = " [ e i e —— . e e mr e ot e mem

"\ 77777 "We are pleased to quote you on the following:
One - Used #12 Caterpillar Diesel Motor Grader,
Serial #7T2061; equipped with
2F3656 Wheel & Tire Group (13.00x24)
8B6549 Starting System 7
8B410 Scearifier
SB2049 Cont rols
Price, f.o.b. factory cesesnearsarssssest 7, 915 53
Freight from factory to Rochester, N.Y. 134.00
B it

Caterpillar V-type Snow Plow & Wing ... 1,467.00

Cab, GDmplBte ..l-l..lll..;.‘..llll!.ll. 252.72

Cab Side WindOW ssssaenu e oooo-c--.---? 22-74
. ; § 9,791.99

The cab price is f,0.b.. factory and will be shipped
direct to you from_ the Peoria, Ill.

The above equipment, less the cab, is in stock at ow
. Rochester Branch, ready for immediate delivery.

g

o
M‘\g S {:‘%h “-\: .

y /
RENO PEARL ot

EMM

sales Caterpi Iar Service

REQ.U.S. T.0FF.
134

f"'



235

Thé regular Annual HKeeting of the Town Board of the Town of Urbana
wes held at the Town Office December 29,1947 at 8:00 P.N.

Present+ Supervisor Wright
Justice Pecker
Councilmen Rouin and Aber
Superintendent Jacobs
Town Clerk Kittell

The meeting was called to order by the Supervisor.
The minutes of the last meeting were read and approved. 7:*7

hbtipn by Mr. Rouln, seconded. by ¥r, Aber that Justice ~ecker' .8 report
for 1947 be approved. Carried.

Mr, Decker reported that on Wotor Vehicle dockets 50 to 55 inclusive,

he fined five, and one open cese, He accounted for $35,00 fines to

the State and $19.00 fines to the Town. On the Criminal Docket, he
reported aockets 22 to 37 1nclu51vely, He accounted for $65.00 fines

to the State, 370.00 fines to the Town,l fine and jail, 3 dismissed,

1 probation, 1 fine and suspended sentence, 2 fine and probation served
On his ClVll docket, he reported ceses 102 to 152 inclusive on which

he collected $207. 00 for the State in fines,and $73.00 fines for the
Town. Total amount collected for the State $307,00,“for\the Town
$162.00.

Motion made by kr, Lecker, seconded by “r. Aber that the report of
éda HeGillivray as Welfare Officer for the year 1947 be approved.
erried.

Mrs. leGillivray reported that she received from the Superv1sor
$3749.45. Paid out $2849.45.

" Motion made by Mr. Aber, seconded b® ¥r. Rouin that the Town Clerk's
report Le approved. Carried.

Kr. Kittell reported that he had sold resident licenses: 235 Hunting
and Fishing: 111 Hunting: 22C Fishing; 15 Trapping: 287 beer;
Non-Resident: 2C Fishing; lbeer; 15 Three Day Fishing; 6 Lost Licenses
318 Dog Licenses; 1 Dog Transfer; 17 “arriages; 4 Explosives Permits:
»,Filed 189 Chattel mortagages; 49 Cpndltlonal “ales; S Searches;

1 Miscellaneous; 1 Chattel Renewed; 19 “hattel and Conditional Sales
Discharges;

Paid the County Clerk §1465.95; Paid County Treasurer §771.00;

Peid State p't. of Health §8. 50 Paid Supervisor $407.07. Paid

F.C. Kittell $2.25 over paid on. dogs

wetton-made: by ~lr. -Routnj~secended=by=lrfAFe tha t™tHe—~Bank~ofir
Remmrondsport-be~the~deposivory-for—all-funds=for-year--1.948.~Carried.,

JretTomr—by-—tr..—Deckers=seconded—by-Mr—aber—thet-ire——ceGitirivray-te-
#preimted—~Felfare~0ffi-cer—ortHe year— 19487 Carried

All bubiness completed motion was made by Mr. Aber, seconded by Mr,
Roulin that the meeting be adjourned. Carried,

Frank C., Kittell, Town Clerk




236




